

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	21-2000 -32 AND T/1764-36		
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70	SHEET		
To the Assistant Commissioner of Pater	1386077 <u>nal document or copy thereof.</u>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.19 '00	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
Mova Laboratories, Inc. 214 Carnegie Center, Suite 106 Princeton, New Jersey 08540	Zoetica Pharmaceutical Corporation 214 Carnegie Center, Suite 106 Princeton, New Jersey 08540		
Type of Entity: Corporation - Commonwealth of Puerto Rico	Type of Entity: Corporation - Commonwealth of Puerto Rico		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment			
Execution Date: May 15, 2000			
4.A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/671,756 75/671,757			
Additional numbers	Additional numbers attached? No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of documents involved:     1		
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00		
New York, New York 10036-8403	Enclosed as part of Check No. 093982		
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached		
Peter S. Sloane, Esq.	May 16, 2000		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages inc	Signature Date Signature Date Signature 2		
06/20/2000 DNBUYEN 00000270 75671 <u>756</u>			
1 FC:481 2 FC:482 (40.00 OP)			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002089 FRAME: 0911

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, having an office and place of business at 214 Carnegie Center, Suite 106, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark applications in the United States:

TRADEMARK	APPN. SER. NO.	DATE OF FILING
ZOETICA	<b>7</b> 5/671,757	March 31, 1999
ZOETICA and Design	75/671.756	March 31, 1999

WHEREAS, Zoetica Pharmaceutical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, having an office and place of business at 214 Carnegie Center, Suite 106, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark applications and all associated goodwill in said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no opposition proceedings against the applications are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to these trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the above-named applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by said trademarks, and the businesses of the Assignor, or portions thereof, to which the trademarks pertain, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks.

MOVA LABORATORIES, INC.

Name: SHERRIE M. BRADIEY

Title: PRESIDENT + COO

Date: 5/15/00

**RECORDED: 05/19/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002089 FRAME: 0912